
OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 

LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 
 

 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION 

MAY 18, 2021 AGENDA 

 

Subject: 

 

Amendment to Ordinance No. 

21,821 for the purchase of the 

NeoGov LEARN Module and 

GovernmentJobs.com job 

postings, which integrates 

with the existing NeoGov 

System.   

 

 

Submitted By: 

 

Human Resources 

Department 

Action Required: 

 

  √ Ordinance 
  Resolution 

 

Approved By: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bruce T. Moore 

 City Manager 

   

SYNOPSIS Approval of an amendment to Ordinance No. 21,821 to 

authorize the City Manager to enter into an agreement for 

the purchase of NeoGov LEARN Module and job posting 

expansion to Governmentjobs.com, which integrates with 

the existing NeoGov System utilized by the Human 

Resources Department.   

 

FISCAL IMPACT The purchase of the LEARN Module and job posting 

expansion to Governmentjobs.com will increase the 

previously-approved amount from $70,745.73 to 

$135,000.00.  Funds for this purchase are allocated in the 

Funds are allocated annually in the City’s General Fund 

Budget, Account No. 102701-61350. 

 

RECOMMENDATION Approval of the ordinance. 

 

BACKGROUND 

 

The City currently has a contract with NeoGov, the City’s 

Applicant Tracking System (ATS) vendor.  The ATS is 

also integrated with the testing modules, electronic testing 

platforms, texting features, background vendor integration 

and an Onboarding Module.  The contract is from January 

1, 2021, to December 31, 2021. 

 

 

 


